

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-2115 Version: 6 Report to the Board of Education - Emergency Name:

Contract - Water Damage - Lincoln Elementary

School

Type: Report Status: Passed

File created: 9/16/2016 In control: **Board of Education** 

On agenda: 1/25/2017 Final action: 1/25/2017 Enactment date: 1/25/2017 Enactment #: 16-1870

Title: Acceptance by the Board of Education of 1/25/17 Report on Emergency Contract - Water Damage -

> Lincoln Elementary School - for the emergency abatement of damaged materials, air cleansing and repair work at Lincoln Elementary School; as provided in Public Contract Code Section 22050 and Board Resolution No. 1617-0038 - approved on August 10, 2016, during the pendency of the emergency, requiring District staff to report on the status of the emergency until the Board terminates

the emergency action.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

1. 16-2115 Presentation - Report to the Board of Education - Emergency Contract - Water Damage -Attachments:

Lincoln Elementary School (9/28/16), 2. 16-2115 Report to the Board of Education - Emergency Contract - Water Damage - Lincoln Elementary School (9/28/16), 3. 16-2115 Report to the Board of Education - Emergency Contract - Water Damage - Lincoln Elementary School (10/13/16), 4. 16-2115 Presentation - Report to the Board of Education - Emergency Contract - Water Damage - Lincoln Elementary School (10/13/16), 5. 16-2115 Board Memorandum - Report to the Board of Education -Emergency Contract - Water Damage - Lincoln Elementary School (10/13/16), 6. 16-2115 Executive Summary - Report to the Board of Education - Emergency Contract - Water Damage - Lincoln Elementary School (10/13/16), 7. 16-2115 Report to the Board of Education - Emergency Contract -Water Damage - Lincoln Elementary School (10/26/16), 8. 16-2115 Report to the Board of Education -Emergency Contract - Water Damage - Lincoln Elementary School (11/9/16), 9. 16-2115 Report to the Board of Education - Emergency Contract - Water Damage - Lincoln Elementary School (11/30/2016), 10. 16-2115 Report to the Board of Education - Emergency Contract - Water Damage - Lincoln

Elementary School (12/14/16), 11. 16-2115 Report to the Board of Education - Emergency Contract -Water Damage - Lincoln Elementary School (1/25/17), 12. 16-2115 Report to the Board of Education -

Emergency Contract - Water Damage - Lincoln Elementary School (1/25/2017)

Contact: Joe.Dominguez@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/25/2017	6	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
12/14/2016	5	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
11/30/2016	4	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
10/26/2016	3	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
10/13/2016	2	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
9/28/2016	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass

Acceptance by the Board of Education of 1/25/17 Report on Emergency Contract - Water Damage - Lincoln Elementary School - for the emergency abatement of damaged materials, air cleansing and repair work at Lincoln Elementary School; as provided in Public Contract Code Section 22050 and Board Resolution No. 1617-0038 - approved on August

File #: 16-2115, Version: 6				
10, 2016, during the pendency of the emergency, requiring District staff to report on the status of the emergency until the Board terminates the emergency action.				